

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

W.P.(C). No.4278 of 2022

Prakash Kumar Vaishnav (Choubey) **Versus** Shyameshwar Das

11/10/2022	Mr. Kishore Bhaduri Sr. Advocate with Mr.A.S.Rajput, Advocate for the Petitioner. Ms.Sameeksha Gupta, P.L. for the State/Respondent Nos.7 & 8. Heard on admission. The State Counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.7 & 8, hence issuance of notice to these Respondents stands dispensed with. Let notice be issued to Respondent Nos.1 to 6 & 9 on payment of process fee as per rules. Also heard on IA No.1/2022 for grant of interim relief/stay. Issue notice on IA No.1/2022 as well. Notice be returnable within three weeks. Dasti service is also permitted. List the matter in 2nd week of November 2022. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge
------------	--