

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 4278 of 2022

Prakash Kumar Vaishnav (choubey) **Versus** Shyameshwar Das

10/02/2023	Mr. Kishore Bhaduri, Senior counsel with Mr. A.S. Rajput, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. R.K. Agrawal, counsel for respondent Nos. 5(a) and 5(b). Mr. Aditya Bhardwaj, P.L. for the State. List this case after four weeks enabling the respondents to file return. In the meanwhile, status quo as it exists today, be maintained till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge