

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 4278 of 2022Prakash Kumar Vaishnav (choubey) **Versus** Shyameshwar Das

10.07.2023	Mr. A.S. Rajput, counsel for petitioner. Mr. Prafulla N. Bharat, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Akash Pandey, counsel for respondent No.1 to 4. Mr. Rahul Jha, Govt. Advocate for State-respondents No.6, 7 and 8. None for respondents No.5(a) and (b) and for respondent No.9. Heard. Learned counsel for petitioner submits that reply filed by respondents No.1 to 4 is received today itself and prays for short time to go through the same and file rejoinder if any required. List this case along with W.P.(C) No.1271 of 2022. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Balram	