

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 4278 of 2022

Prakash Kumar Vaishnav (Choubey) **Versus** Shyameshwar Das

24/07/2024	Mr. Kishore Bhaduri, Senior Advocate with Mr. A.S. Rajput, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Prafull N. Bharat, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ankur Agrawal, counsel for respondents No.1 to 4. Mr. Anurag Agrawal, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Ruhul Ameen, Advocate for respondents No. 5 (a) and 5 (b). Mr. Dilman Rati Minj, Govt. Advocate for the State/respondents No. 7 & 8. Mr. Keshav Prasad Gupta, counsel for respondent No.9. List this case along with WPC No.1271 of 2022. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

Praveen